1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	A Property of Management of the Property of th
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

[Extending the Arts Task Force to November 1, 2005]

Resolution extending the Arts Task Force to November 1, 2005, and extending to August 1, 2005 the date for the Task Force to submit its initial report to the Board of Supervisors.

WHEREAS, The Arts Task Force is scheduled to submit to the Board of Supervisors its initial written report by April 1, 2005, and the Task Force shall expire by July 1, 2005; and

WHEREAS, The Arts Task Force needs four additional months to complete it's duties; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco extends from April 1, 2005 to August 1, 2005, the deadline for the Arts Task Force to submit to the Board of Supervisors its initial report; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors extends from July 1, 2005 to November 1, 2005 the sunset clause for the Arts Task Force.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

050703

Date Passed:

Resolution extending the Arts Task Force to November 1, 2005, and extending to August 1, 2005 the date for the Task Force to submit its initial report to the Board of Supervisors.

April 26, 2005 Board of Supervisors — AMENDED, AN AMENDMENT OF THE WHOLE

BEARING NEW TITLE

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell,

Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - McGoldrick

April 26, 2005 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED AS AMENDED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell,

Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - McGoldrick File No. 050703

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED AS AMENDED on April 26, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom

MAY 06 2005

Date Approved

File No. 050703